
AN. ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank .Notes. (Scotland) Act, 1845,.and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 24th day of April, 1937 :—
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Name and Title as set forth in

Licence.

• •

Bank of Scotland

Tfcoyal Bank of Scotland -

British Linen Bank
Commercial Bank of Scotland
...Limited..

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ' ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited ... ...

Name of Firm.

-

_The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

-Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank
Commercial -Bank of Scotland
..Limited.
National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited . . .

Clydesdale Bank Limited ...

Approved
Offices.

-

-

"Edinburgh "
l̂asgow ..._

'Edinburgh "
_ Glasgow .. ._
'Edinburgh "
Glasgow ...

"Edinburgh "
Glasgow ...
"Edinburgh "
^Glasgow ...
'Edinburgh *
^Glasgow ...
'Aberdeen
^Glasgow ...
'Glasgow...
Edinburgh

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

. 396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454i346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above.

. .

£5 and
upwards.

"1,248,517

1,060,130

866,981

i»32i,375

908,141

1,074,700

1.059,555

1,028,749

Under £5.

2,038,649

1,952,592

1,795,582

2,245,171

1,758,828

i,495,78o

1,129,599

1,757,572

Total.

3,287,166

.5,012,722

2,662,563

3,566,546

2,666,969

2,570,480

2,189,154

2,786,321

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

3,005,981

2,043,627

2,343,115

3,343,272

2,469,146

2,252,325

2,037,715

2,609,575

Silver.

178,801

196,338

217,859

238,065

128,280

165,083

107,004

231,312

Total.

3,184,782

3,139,965

2,560,974

3,58i,337

2,597,426

2,417,408

2,144,719

2,840,887

i
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation. an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes .and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the.period to which this Return relates.

Dated 6th day of May, 1937. . . P. MARTIN, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


