AN. ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 24th day of April, 1937:—

Name and Title as set forth in	No. of Time	Approved Offices.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.	f ·			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
Licence.	Name of Firm.			£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{Edinburgh }	£ 396,852	<b>*1</b> ,248,517	2,038,649	3,287,166	3,005,981	178,801	3,184,782
Royal Bank of Scotland	-Royal Bank of Scotland	$\left\{ \begin{array}{l} \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow} \dots \end{array} \right\}$	216,451	1,060,130	1,952,592	3,012,722	2,943,627	196,338	3,139,965
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh Glasgow	438,024	866,981	1,795,582	2,662,563	2,343,115	217,859	2,560,974
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited.	Edinburgh Glasgow	374,880	1,321,375	2,245,171	3,566,546	3,343,272	238,065	3,581,337
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	297,024	908,141	1,758,828	2,666,969	2,469,146	128,280	2,597,426
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	$\left\{ egin{array}{ll} Edinburgh \\ Glasgow \dots \end{array}  ight\}$	454,346	1,074,700	1,495,780	2,570,480	2,252,325	165,083	2,417,408
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	{Aberdeen } Glasgow }	224,452	1,059,555	1,129,599	2,189,154	2,037,715	107,004	2,144,719
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Edinburgh	274,321	1,028,749	1,757,572	2,786,321	2,609,575	231,312	2,840,887

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 6th day of May, 1937.

P. MARTIN, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.